#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Aaron Marking	02/01/2012
Kenneth Goeller	02/02/2012
Jeffery Bruce Lotspiech	02/02/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gristmill Ventures, LLC
Street Address:	11777 San Vicente Boulevard, Suite 505
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90049

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12713111
Application Number:	12839105
Application Number:	13207914

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)274-4622 Phone: 502 222 3613

Email: docketing@techlaw.com, judy@techlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MARGER JOHNSON & McCOLLOM, P.C.

Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5816-0039(11-18-23)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Reed	

501807748 PATENT
REEL: 027643 FRAME: 0065

## Total Attachments: 4

source=3.Assignment5816-0011-0018-0023#page1.tif

source=3.Assignment5816-0011-0018-0023#page2.tif

source=3.Assignment5816-0011-0018-0023#page3.tif

source=3.Assignment5816-0011-0018-0023#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027643 FRAME: 0066

#### ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Aaron Marking

10555 SW 83<sup>rd</sup> Drive Portland, OR 97219

Assignor: Kenneth Goeller

2070 Linda Flora Drive Los Angeles, CA 90077

Assignor: Jeffrey Bruce Lotspiech

2858 Hartwick Pines Drive Henderson, NV 89052

Assignee: Gristmill Ventures, LLC

11777 San Vicente Boulevard, Suite 505

Los Angeles, CA 90049

Application Serial No.	Filed	<u>Title</u>
12/713,111	February 25, 2010	CONTENT DISTRIBUTION WITH RENEWABLE CONTENT PROTECTION
12/839,105	July 19, 2010	SIMPLE NONAUTONOMOUS PEERING MEDIA CLONE DETECTION
13/207,914	August 11, 2011	SIMPLE NONAUTONOMOUS PEERING NETWORK MEDIA

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, non-provisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and any and all claims for any infringement thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its

Assigning 5816-0011 and-0018 and -0023 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027643 FRAME: 0067 successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at PORTLAN	D, OK	_, this FIR	STday of F	EBRUARY	<u>,</u> , 2012
Assignor:	JA	aron Markin	ng Ja	9	
Executed at	,	_, this	day of		2012 ر
Assignor:					
	K	enneth Goel	ler		
Executed at		_, this	day of		, 2012.
Assignor:					
	Je	ffrey Bruce	Lotspiech		

successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at	.,	, this	day of	, 2012
Assignor:				
	Aar	on Marking		
Executed at Vos POXIMA	, CALLYFORNIA	, this	_day of EBA	, 2012
Assignor:	** Management of the state of t	WH GON	an/	Para para di manana di man
	Ker	nneth Goeller	r	
Executed at		, this	day of	, 2012
Assignor:				
	Jeff	rev Bruce Lo	otspiech	

successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at,	, this	day of	, 2012
Assignor.			
	Aaron Markin	g	
Executed at,	, this	day of	, 2012.
Assignor:			
	Kenneth Goell	er	
Executed at <u>Honderson</u> , 1	Novada, this 2	_day of _ Februa	, 2012.
Assignor.	Jeffrey Bruce I	let_	
	actifica Tilage T	vorsbiecii	

Assigning 5816-0011 and-0018 and -0023 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/02/2012

PATENT REEL: 027643 FRAME: 0070